

7432-0054

SHEET

1.	Name of conveying part	ty(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
	Thomas W. McGrail Kevin D. Burrow Dennis H. Irlbeck Bart H. Burrow  Michael G. Mitchell David L. Richards  F-31-c		King Systems Corpor.  ☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership ☑ CorporationIndiag	□ Association
	<ul><li>☑ Individual(s)</li><li>☐ General Partnership</li><li>☐ Corporation</li></ul>		Internal Address:	
	□ Other		Street Address: 15011 Herriman	Boulevard
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  □ Yes  No			City: Noblesville State:  Additional name(s) & address(es)	
3.	Nature of conveyance:  ■ Assignment  □ Security Agreement  □ Other	<ul><li>□ Merger</li><li>□ Change of Name</li></ul>		, anached:
	ion Date: <u>24-27 August 20</u> ve Date: <u>24-27 August 2</u>			<u>e</u>
4.	Application number(s)	or Patent number(s):	B. Patent No.(s)	Ž.
A.	Application No.(s): 10/8	841,121 August 2004		
-		Addition	al numbers attached? □ Yes 🗷 No	<u>G3</u>
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: E. Victor Indiano		6. Total number of application	ations and trademarks involved
			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41	):\$40.00
	Internal Address: E. V	/ictor Indiano, Esq.		
	Street Address: 1 N	orth Pennsylvania Street	□ Authorized to be cha	arged to Deposit Account
	Suit	te 850 anapolis, Indiana 46204		50-1590. Commissioner hereby defect in fees or credit any posit account.
	Telephone: (31)	7) 822-0033	(Attach duplicate copy of this page	
		DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
9.	Statement and signature To the best of my know original document.  E. Victor Indiano		formation is true and correct and any atta	ached copy is a true copy of th

**PATENT REEL: 015743 FRAME: 0750** 

## In The United States Patent And Trademark Office

## **Assignment**

WHEREAS, we, **Kevin D. Burrow** of 12753 Glengary Drive, Fishers, Indiana 46038; **Dennis H. Irlbeck** of 4325 East Boca Grande Court, Noblesville, Indiana 46060; **Thomas W. McGrail** of 140 Bayshore Drive, Cicero, Indiana 46034; **Bart H. Burrow** of 20625 Riverwood Avenue, Noblesville, Indiana 46060; **Michael G. Mitchell** of 6311 South 50 West, Pendleton, Indiana 46064; **David L. Richards** of 418 North 14<sup>th</sup> Street, Elwood, Indiana 46036, citizens of the United States, whose addresses are set froth below, have invented certain improvements in:

## ADJUSTABLE LENGTH BREATHING CIRCUIT

described and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America thereon, which was filed on 26 March 2004 as Serial No. 10/811,121.

WHEREAS, King Systems Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Indiana, having a place of business at 15011 Herriman Boulevard, Noblesville, Indiana 46060, is to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto said **King Systems Corporation**, its successors and assigns, the full, entire and exclusive right, title and interest, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, in and to said invention, as described in the application identified above, and in and to said application and any divisions or continuations or continuations-in-part thereof or substitutes therefor which may be filed, and in and to any patents or reissues, renewals or extensions thereof which may be granted on said application or for said invention, and in and to any patent application which may be filed on said invention in countries foreign to the United States of America and any patents granted thereon; said invention, applications, and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said **King Systems Corporation**, and its successors or assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office officials in the United States of America and the Patent Office officials of any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted to said **King Systems**Corporation, as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for

PATENT REEL: 015743 FRAME: 0751 the sole use and enjoyment of said King Systems Corporation, its successors and assigns.

Further, we agree to execute all papers and to give such lawful testimony and to perform such other lawful acts as said **King Systems Corporation**, its successors and assigns may require to enable it or them to procure Letters Patent on said invention or reissues or extensions thereof in the United States of America and/or in any foreign country, and/or to hold, enforce or convey said Letters Patent, reissues or extensions.

Executed on that day of 2004 set forth below.

	1.0	
Signature:	That Sanor	
	Kevin D. Burrow	

Date: 8/27/04

STATE OF INDIANA	)
	) ss:
COUNTY OF HAMILTON	)

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, this day personally appeared **Kevin D. Burrow** to me well known, who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument as their free act and deed.

. Ma

Notary Public Signature

My Commission Expires: 05 22-08 County of Residence: Ham/Hon





	Signature:	Che fre	
	_	Dennis Irlbeck	
	Date:	8/24/04	
STATE OF INDIANA	)		
SIMIL OF INDIANA	) ss:		
COUNTY OF HAMILTON	)		
Before me, the undersi appeared <b>Dennis Irlbeck</b> to me instrument as their free act and My Commission Expires:	e well known, v l deed.	Public in and for said County and State, this day personally who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing  Notary Public Signature  County of Residence:   WENDY ANN GILLESPIE  Res. of Hamilton Co. Comm. Exp. 05-22-2008	
	Signature:_ Date:	Thomas W. McGrail 8/24/04	
STATE OF INDIANA	)		
COUNTY OF HAMILTON	) ss: )		
appeared Thomas W. McGrai instrument as their free act and	l to me well kno deed.	Public in and for said County and State, this day personally own, who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing  Notary Public Signature	
My Commission Expires: (2)	<u> </u>	SCounty of Residence: Hamilton	
	(0)**	WENDY ANN GILLESPIE  Res. of Hamilton Co.  Comm. Eyn. 05-22-2008	

	Signature:	1 Sat H. Dunow
	Signature:	Bart H. Burrow
	Date:	8.2 4.04
	Date	0.21
STATE OF INDIANA	)	
	) ss:	
COUNTY OF HAMILTON	)	
	me well known,	Public in and for said County and State, this day personally who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing
		Notary Public Signature
My Commission Expires:	<u> 37・8</u>	County of Residence:  WENDY ANN GILLESP Res. of Hamilton Co. Comm. Exp. 05-22-20
	Signature:	Michael G. Mitchell
	Date:	8-24-04
	`	
STATE OF INDIANA	) ) ss:	
COUNTY OF HAMILTON	)	
	I to me well kno	Public in and for said County and State, this day personally own, who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing  Notary Public Signature
My Commission Expires:	-32-8	County of Residence: Hamilton
		WENDY ANN GILLESPIE Res. of Hamilton Co.

Comm. Exp. 05-22-2008

Signature: David L. Richards
David L. Richards
Date: 08/24/2004

STATE OF INDIANA
) ss:

COUNTY OF HAMILTON

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, this day personally appeared David L. Richards to me well known, who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument as their free act and deed.

My Commission Expires: Sa-O8 County of Residence: Hundley

RECORDED: 08/31/2004

SEAL SEAL S

WENDY ANN GILLESPIE Res. of Hamilton Co. Comm. Exp. 05-22-2008

W:\Word Processing\7432 - King Systems\54 - Assignment of inventors.wpd